Asto Challenge V posms
Incukalns, 22/2/2026

Event 6 Boys, 50m Backstroke YOB 2009 - 2016
22/02/2026 - 11:30 Entry list
Entry time conversion: Linear conversion by percent (0%)
YB
YOB 2015 - 2016
1 ZALCMANIS Henrijs 16 PK Ogre 37.46
2 VIGULIS Ernests 15 Kekavas novada SS 41.15
3 PLUMS Rojs 15 PS Gauja PK 42.21
4 RASCEVSKIS Henrijs 15 PS Gauja PK 47.15
5 KONABO Daniils 16 PSS Gauja JK 52.11
6 ALOSINS Georgijs 16 PKProSwim 53.76
7 MARIMONOVS Savelijs 15 PKOgre 54.61
8 VEVERIS Roberts 15 Mps 54.70
9 FILIPOVS Matvejs 16  Kekavas novada SS 56.09
10 GRIGORJEVS Konstantins 16 PKProSwim 56.98
11 VONSOVICS Ralfs 16  Mps 57.33
12 SULINSKIS Arturs 16  PK ProSwim 57.57
13 KUCINS Kristofers 16  PS Gauja AA 1:00.78
14 LOKOTKO Arons 15 PS Gauja JK 1:00.85
15 BRAKSS Aleksandrs 16  Kekavas novada SS 1:04.59
16 PRIBILSKIS Vadims 16  PK ProSwim 1:05.37
17 RUTKOVSKIS Ritvars 16 PS GaujaJK 1:08.31
18 ROMASKINS Aleksandrs 16 PS GaujalSs 1:09.88
19 MALERS Kirills 16  SK Sharky 1:11.46
20 BABENKO Tymur 16 PK ProSwim 1:14.25
21 RUTKOVSKIS Ricards 16 PS Gauja JK 1:15.36
22 UCELNIEKS Haralds 16  PS Gauja PK NT
23 KUKS Markuss 16  PS Gauja PK NT
24 LAIZANS Andrejs 16 PS Gaujals NT
25 SENTERJOVS Stefans 15  Kswimming NT
26 FILIPPOVS Danila 15  Kswimming NT
27 LIPILINS Glebs 16  PK ProSwim NT
28 NEIMANIS Karlis 16  PS Gauja AA NT
29 LEONOVS Armands 15 PS Gauja AA NT
30 URBANOVICS Antons 16 PS Gauja JK NT
31 DUMBRA Deniss 15 PS GaujaDz NT
YOB 2013 - 2014
1 PROKOFJEVS Rolands 14  Adazu BJSS 34.47
2 ZALITIS Markuss 13  Kekavas novada SS 37.83
3 VIGULIS Kristofers 13  Kekavas novada SS 37.90
4 LOCMELIS Olivers 14  PKOgre 39.87
5 KLIMOVS Aleksandrs 14  PKOgre 41.45
6 BEREZOVSKIS Platons 13  Kswimming 42.31
7 VOLODINS Aleksandrs 13 PSS Gaujals 44.42
8 STEINBORS Devids 13  PS Gauja AA 49.62
9 GREKU Marks 14  SK Sharky 51.05
10 KOLESNIKS Edvards 14  SK Sharky 52.48
11 VANAGS Ernests 14  PS Gauja PK 53.10
12 VITOLS Emils 13  PS Gauja PK 53.86
13 TRUHINS Artemijs 14  PS Gauja JK 55.94
14 ZEMBERGS Reinis 14  PK Ogre 57.21
15 BURLAKOVS llja 14  SK Sharky 57.29
16 LUSIS Ronalds 13 PS Gaujals NT
17 MIHAILOVS Georgs 13 PS GaujaJK NT

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to PS Riga

21/02/2026 23:39 - Page 1



Asto Challenge V posms

Incukalns, 22/2/2026

Event 6, Boys, 50m Backstroke

18 POTJOMKINS Maksimiljans

19
20

SERIHS Gordejs
GABRIELS Linards

YOB 2009 - 2012

O©Coo~NOOr WN P

e e~ e el
O UM WNERERO

A WDN P

KOLESNIKS Marks
CARS Leo
VEDENINS Maksims
AHMEDOVS Marats
GRAUDINS Marks
TULAIDANS Maksims
LVOVS Germans
PETRUHINS llja
SPROGIS Alens
GRAUDINS Patriks
SIDOROVS Kirills
MASICKIS Danila
URNIEZUS Gabriels
ZALESKIS Glebs
KOVALEYV Jaroslav
ASAFREJS Karlis

DUDEVICS Rolands
LAPINS Nikita
MALNIECE Kamilla
FEDOSKINA Alisa

13
13
13

10
11
11
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
12

17
08
15
18

PS Gauja JK
PS Gauja JK
PS Gauja Dz

SK Sharky
PS Gauja JK
PS Gauja IS
PS Gauja
PS Gauja IS
Adazu BJSS
PS Gauja AA
PS Gauja JK
Mps

PS Gauja IS
SK Sharky
Mps

PS Gauja IS
PS Gauja
PS Gauja JK
PS Gauja Dz

Daugavpils SS
PS Gauja

PS Gauja Dz
PS Gauja Dz

5515

36.57
36.71
37.75
39.55
39.73
39.99
40.16
40.18
41.27
42.07
43.70
44.59
51.23

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to PS Riga

21/02/2026 23:39 - Page 2



