

Asto Challenge V posms
Incukalna, 22/2/2026

Event 6
22/02/2026 - 11:30

Boys, 50m Backstroke

YOB 2009 - 2016
Entry list

Entry time conversion: Linear conversion by percent (0%)

YB

YOB 2015 - 2016

1	ZALCMANIS Henrijs	16	PK Ogre	37.46
2	VIGULIS Ernests	15	Kekavas novada SS	41.15
3	PLUMS Rojs	15	PS Gauja PK	42.21
4	RASCEVSKIS Henrijs	15	PS Gauja PK	47.15
5	KONABO Daniils	16	PS Gauja JK	52.11
6	ALOSINS Georgijs	16	PK ProSwim	53.76
7	MARIMONOVŠ Savelijs	15	PK Ogre	54.61
8	VEVERIS Roberts	15	Mps	54.70
9	FILIPOVS Matvejs	16	Kekavas novada SS	56.09
10	GRIGORJEVS Konstantins	16	PK ProSwim	56.98
11	VONSOVICS Ralfs	16	Mps	57.33
12	SULINSKIS Arturs	16	PK ProSwim	57.57
13	KUCINS Kristofers	16	PS Gauja AA	1:00.78
14	LOKOTKO Arons	15	PS Gauja JK	1:00.85
15	BRAKSS Aleksandrs	16	Kekavas novada SS	1:04.59
16	PRIBILSKIS Vadims	16	PK ProSwim	1:05.37
17	RUTKOVSKIS Ritvars	16	PS Gauja JK	1:08.31
18	ROMASKINS Aleksandrs	16	PS Gauja IS	1:09.88
19	MALERS Kirills	16	SK Sharky	1:11.46
20	BABENKO Tymur	16	PK ProSwim	1:14.25
21	RUTKOVSKIS Ricards	16	PS Gauja JK	1:15.36
22	UCELNIEKS Haralds	16	PS Gauja PK	NT
23	KUKS Markuss	16	PS Gauja PK	NT
24	LAIZANS Andrejs	16	PS Gauja IS	NT
25	SENERJOVS Stefans	15	Kswimming	NT
26	FILIPPOVS Danila	15	Kswimming	NT
27	LIPILINS Glebs	16	PK ProSwim	NT
28	NEIMANIS Karlis	16	PS Gauja AA	NT
29	LEONOVŠ Armands	15	PS Gauja AA	NT
30	URBANOVICS Antons	16	PS Gauja JK	NT
31	DUMBRA Deniss	15	PS Gauja DZ	NT

YOB 2013 - 2014

1	PROKOFJEVS Rolands	14	Adazu BJSS	34.47
2	ZALITIS Markuss	13	Kekavas novada SS	37.83
3	VIGULIS Kristofers	13	Kekavas novada SS	37.90
4	LOCMELIS Oliveris	14	PK Ogre	39.87
5	KLIMOVŠ Aleksandrs	14	PK Ogre	41.45
6	BEREZOVSKIS Platons	13	Kswimming	42.31
7	VOLODINS Aleksandrs	13	PS Gauja IS	44.42
8	STEINBORS Devids	13	PS Gauja AA	49.62
9	GREKU Marks	14	SK Sharky	51.05
10	KOLESNIKS Edvards	14	SK Sharky	52.48
11	VANAGS Ernests	14	PS Gauja PK	53.10
12	VITOLS Emils	13	PS Gauja PK	53.86
13	TRUHINS Artemijs	14	PS Gauja JK	55.94
14	ZEMBERGS Reinis	14	PK Ogre	57.21
15	BURLAKOVŠ Ilja	14	SK Sharky	57.29
16	LUSIS Ronalds	13	PS Gauja IS	NT
17	MIHAILOVŠ Georgs	13	PS Gauja JK	NT

Asto Challenge V posms
Incukalns, 22/2/2026

Event 6, Boys, 50m Backstroke

18	POTJOMKINS Maksimiljans	13	PS Gauja JK	NT
19	SERIHS Gordejs	13	PS Gauja JK	NT
20	GABRIELS Linards	13	PS Gauja DZ	NT

YOB 2009 - 2012

1	KOLESNIKS Marks	10	SK Sharky	36.57
2	CARS Leo	11	PS Gauja JK	36.71
3	VEDENINS Maksims	11	PS Gauja IS	37.75
4	AHMEDOVS Marats	10	PS Gauja	39.55
5	GRAUDINS Marks	12	PS Gauja IS	39.73
6	TUL Aidans Maksims	12	Adazu BJSS	39.99
7	LVOVS Germans	11	PS Gauja AA	40.16
8	PETRUHINS Iija	11	PS Gauja JK	40.18
9	SPROGIS Alens	11	Mps	41.27
10	GRAUDINS Patriks	12	PS Gauja IS	42.07
11	SIDOROV Kirills	11	SK Sharky	43.70
12	MASICKIS Danila	12	Mps	44.59
13	URNIEZUS Gabriels	12	PS Gauja IS	51.23
14	ZALESKIS Glebs	12	PS Gauja	NT
15	KOVALEV Jaroslav	12	PS Gauja JK	NT
16	ASAFREJS Karlis	12	PS Gauja DZ	NT
1	DUDEVICS Rolands	17	Daugavpils SS	50.06
2	LAPINS Nikita	08	PS Gauja	NT
3	MALNIECE Kamilla	15	PS Gauja DZ	NT
4	FEDOSKINA Alisa	18	PS Gauja DZ	NT